TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 12-15

March 5, 2013

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

ANGLIN, Christy A.

BAECKEL, Scott A.

CRAWFORD, William A.

GOW, Dawn K.

HARLAND, Haley C.

HEATH, Jaime M.

MASSIS, Mary

LEHMAN, Kacy L.

SULLENS, LaDonna LU

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE

ADAMS, Paula J.

Substitute Supervision Aide
District-Wide

Substitute Transportation Specialist
District Wide

Substitute Custodian
District-Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide
Substitute Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Substitute Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom)
District-Wide

Substitute Translator/Interpreter
District Wide
(Correction to Assignment Category on PAO 12-14)

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Substitute Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide
District Wide

Nutrition Services Assistant Il
West Valley High School
(Increase in Hours)

FINAL

EFFECTIVE DATE

3/6/13

3/6/13

3/6/13

3/6/13

3/6/13

2/11/13

1/24/13-1/24/13

3/6/13

2/15/13

2/4/13
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ASSIGNMENT CHANGE cont.

ANDERSON, Karlie L. Nutrition Services Assistant |
West Valley High School
(Increase in Hours)

BAKER, Daniel L. Custodian |
From: Hemet High School
To: Maintenance & Operations

BARRETO, Yolanda From: Substitute Supervision Aide
District-Wide
To:  Supervision Aide
Harmony Elementary School

BECERRA, Josephine From: Preschool Site Clerk II/Health Aide
To:  Social Services Coordinator
Preschool/Headstart
(Correction to Assignment on PAO 12-14)

BICKLER, Edith E. Nutrition Services Assistant |
West Valley High School
(Increase in Hours)

BUCHER, Janice L. Instructional Aide (Classroom)
From: Harmony Elementary School
To: Bautista Creek Elementary School

CHURCHILL, Melissa M. Health Services Technician |
From: Ramona Elementary School
To: Hamilton Elementary School

HARTIGAN, Lori J. From: Accounting Technician Il
To: Secretary IV
Preschool Main Office

HELM, Kara L. Instructional Aide (Classroom)
From: Diamond Valley Middle School
To: McSweeny Elementary School

JOHNSON, Virginia M. Cafeteria Manager |l
Ramona Elementary School
(Increase in Hours)
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EFFECTIVE DATE

3/6/13

3/6/13

3/6/13

1/7/13

2/4/13

3/6/13

4/8/13

3/7/13

3/6/13

2/4/13
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ASSIGNMENT CHANGE cont.

LICK, Lori A.

MYERS, Wendy L.

OSBORNE, Tamela L.

ROMAINE, Michael

STUDER, Linda L.

TORRES, Estela

WILLIAMS, Renee D.

NEW HIRE

AGUAYO, Juan R.

CHAVIRA, Anthony R.

CONTRERAS JR., Armando

Secretary Il
From: Ramona Elementary School
To: Bautista Creek Elementary School

Cafeteria Manager Il
Jacob Wiens Elementary School
(Increase in Hours)

From: Instructional Aide (Classroom)
To: Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
West Valley High School

Custodian |
From: Hemet High School
To: Maintenance & Operations

Nutrition Services Assistant |
West Valley High School
(Increase in Hours)

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
From: Little Lake Elementary School
To:  Cawston Elementary School

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Winchester School
(Increase in Hours)

Substitute Maintenance Worker
District-Wide

Substitute Custodian
Substitute Maintenance Worker
District-Wide

Substitute Automobile Driver
District-Wide
(Correction to PAO 12-14)
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EFFECTIVE

3/11/13

2/4/13

3/6/13

3/6/13

2/4/13

3/6/13

2/4/13

3/6/13

3/6/13

2/13/13
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NEW HIRE cont.

GONZALEZ, Marisol

LEWIS, Robert D.

MACKIE, Nathan R.

MARQUINA, Armando V.

MEEKER, Amber A.

NEUWIRTH, Laura C.

OCHOA, Rene M.

PRENTICE, Calvin S.

REYNOLDS JR., Michael G.

RICHARDSON, Tiesha K.

STUBBLEFIELD, James T.

SWEENEY, Satanya L.

THORNTON, Nicole R.

WECKESSER, Eric J.

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
West Valley High School
(Correction to Start Date on PAO 12-14)

Classroom Activity Specialist
Idyllwild School

Walk-On Athletic Coach
West Valley High School

Walk-On Athletic Coach
Tahquitz High School

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant
District Wide

Walk-On Athletic Coach
West Valley High School

Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District-Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide
District-Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Walk-On Athletic Coach
Tahquitz High School

Campus Supervisor |l
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EFFECTIVE

2/7/13

3/6/13

2012-2013 School Year

2012-2013 School Year

3/6/13

3/6/13

3/6/13

2012-2013 School Year

3/18/13

3/6/13

3/6/13

3/6/13

2012-2013 School Year

3/6/13
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Diamond Valley Middle School

Substitute Nutrition Services
District-Wide

WHEELER, Lilah G.

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide
West Valley High School

BOYD, Patricia D.

Ganow, Glen C. Bus Driver
Transportation Department

Facilities Maintenance Custodian
Nutrition Services

MARSHALL, Maurice D.

Substitute Custodian
District Wide

WILLIAMSON, Gary L.

HEATH, Jaime M. Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom)

Preschool/Headstart

EMPLOYEE # 237003

ANDREASSEN, Thomas F. Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)

Special Education (S.A.l.L.S)

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

MATTHEWS, Mark

SYKES, Linda J. School Office Manager

Alessandro High School

VARGAS, Alma D. Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant
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EFFECTIVE

3/6/13

3/25/13

3/2/2013

3/1/13

12/1/13

3/6/13

2/8/13

3/1/13

2/28/13

3/4/13

6/10/12
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District Wide

WILLIAMSON, Gary L. Custodian |
Maintenance & Operations

WRIGHT, Shaina E. Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Family Tree Learning Center
Helen Hunt Jackson School

WILLIAMSON, Gary L. Custodian |
Maintenance & Operations

DAVIDSON, Adam Hemet High School
GODFREDSON, Brianne Tahquitz High School
LANSING, Travis A. West Valley High School
LOPEZ, Hector Tahquitz High School
WALLENDA, Kellye Tahquitz High School
ZAMBRANO JR., Arthur Tahquitz High School

TIBBITS, Amber Y. District-Wide

EMPLOYEE #217696 EMPLOYEE #217326 EMPLOYEE #217385
EMPLOYEE #183976 EMPLOYEE #217722

CORDOVA, Vanessa West Valley High School
TIBBITS, Amber Y. Tahquitz High School

Page 6

EFFECTIVE

5/31/13

3/13/13

6/1/13

2012-2013 School Year
2012-2013 School Year
2012-2013 School Year
2012-2013 School Year
2012-2013 School Year

2012-2013 School Year

1/26/13

3/6/13

2012-2013 School Year
2012-2013 School Year
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The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with
respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 12-15.

LP:Im
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