TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

<u>Classified Personnel Assignmen</u> March 5, 2013	t Order CL 12-15	FINAL
CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL		EFFECTIVE DATE
ANGLIN, Christy A.	Substitute Supervision Aide District-Wide	3/6/13
BAECKEL, Scott A.	Substitute Transportation Specialist District Wide	3/6/13
CRAWFORD, William A.	Substitute Custodian District-Wide	3/6/13
GOW, Dawn K.	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	3/6/13
HARLAND, Haley C.	Substitute Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide Substitute Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide District Wide	3/6/13
HEATH, Jaime M.	Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom) Substitute Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom) District-Wide	2/11/13
MASSIS, Mary	Substitute Translator/Interpreter District Wide (Correction to Assignment Category on PAO 12-14)	1/24/13-1/24/13
LEHMAN, Kacy L.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	3/6/13
SULLENS, LaDonna LU	Substitute Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide District Wide	2/15/13
ASSIGNMENT CHANGE		
ADAMS, Paula J.	Nutrition Services Assistant II West Valley High School (Increase in Hours)	2/4/13

		EFFECTIVE DATE
ASSIGNMENT CHANGE cont		
ANDERSON, Karlie L.	Nutrition Services Assistant I West Valley High School (Increase in Hours)	3/6/13
BAKER, Daniel L.	Custodian I From: Hemet High School To: Maintenance & Operations	3/6/13
BARRETO, Yolanda	 From: Substitute Supervision Aide District-Wide To: Supervision Aide Harmony Elementary School 	3/6/13
BECERRA, Josephine	From: Preschool Site Clerk II/Health Aide To: Social Services Coordinator Preschool/Headstart (Correction to Assignment on PAO 12-14)	1/7/13
BICKLER, Edith E.	Nutrition Services Assistant I West Valley High School (Increase in Hours)	2/4/13
BUCHER, Janice L.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) From: Harmony Elementary School To: Bautista Creek Elementary School	3/6/13
CHURCHILL, Melissa M.	Health Services Technician I From: Ramona Elementary School To: Hamilton Elementary School	4/8/13
HARTIGAN, Lori J.	From: Accounting Technician III To: Secretary IV Preschool Main Office	3/7/13
HELM, Kara L.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) From: Diamond Valley Middle School To: McSweeny Elementary School	3/6/13
JOHNSON, Virginia M.	Cafeteria Manager II Ramona Elementary School (Increase in Hours)	2/4/13

		EFFECTIVE
ASSIGNMENT CHANGE cont.		
LICK, Lori A.	Secretary II From: Ramona Elementary School To: Bautista Creek Elementary School	3/11/13
MYERS, Wendy L.	Cafeteria Manager II Jacob Wiens Elementary School (Increase in Hours)	2/4/13
OSBORNE, Tamela L.	From: Instructional Aide (Classroom) To: Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) West Valley High School	3/6/13
ROMAINE, Michael	Custodian I From: Hemet High School To: Maintenance & Operations	3/6/13
STUDER, Linda L.	Nutrition Services Assistant I West Valley High School (Increase in Hours)	2/4/13
TORRES, Estela	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) From: Little Lake Elementary School To: Cawston Elementary School	3/6/13
WILLIAMS, Renee D.	Nutrition Services Assistant I Winchester School (Increase in Hours)	2/4/13
NEW HIRE		
AGUAYO, Juan R.	Substitute Maintenance Worker District-Wide	3/6/13
CHAVIRA, Anthony R.	Substitute Custodian Substitute Maintenance Worker District-Wide	3/6/13
CONTRERAS JR., Armando	Substitute Automobile Driver District-Wide (Correction to PAO 12-14)	2/13/13

NEW HIRE cont.		EFFECTIVE
GONZALEZ, Marisol	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) West Valley High School (Correction to Start Date on PAO 12-14)	2/7/13
LEWIS, Robert D.	Classroom Activity Specialist Idyllwild School	3/6/13
MACKIE, Nathan R.	Walk-On Athletic Coach West Valley High School	2012-2013 School Year
MARQUINA, Armando V.	Walk-On Athletic Coach Tahquitz High School	2012-2013 School Year
MEEKER, Amber A.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	3/6/13
NEUWIRTH, Laura C.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	3/6/13
OCHOA, Rene M.	Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant District Wide	3/6/13
PRENTICE, Calvin S.	Walk-On Athletic Coach West Valley High School	2012-2013 School Year
REYNOLDS JR., Michael G.	Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide	3/18/13
RICHARDSON, Tiesha K.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	3/6/13
STUBBLEFIELD, James T.	Substitute Supervision Aide District-Wide	3/6/13
SWEENEY, Satanya L.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	3/6/13
THORNTON, Nicole R.	Walk-On Athletic Coach Tahquitz High School	2012-2013 School Year
WECKESSER, Eric J.	Campus Supervisor II	3/6/13

	Diamond Valley Middle School	EFFECTIVE
NEW HIRE cont.		
WHEELER, Lilah G.	Substitute Nutrition Services District-Wide	3/6/13
PLACEMENT ON 39-MONTH RE	HIRE LIST	l
BOYD, Patricia D.	Nutrition Services Assistant I Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide West Valley High School	3/25/13
Ganow, Glen C.	Bus Driver Transportation Department	3/2/2013
MARSHALL, Maurice D.	Facilities Maintenance Custodian Nutrition Services	3/1/13
REHIRE		l
WILLIAMSON, Gary L.	Substitute Custodian District Wide	12/1/13
REHIRE FROM 39-MONTH REH	IRE LIST	l
HEATH, Jaime M.	Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom) Preschool/Headstart	3/6/13
RELEASE FROM PROBATION		
EMPLOYEE # 237003		2/8/13
RESIGNATION		
ANDREASSEN, Thomas F.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Special Education (S.A.I.L.S)	3/1/13
MATTHEWS, Mark	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	2/28/13
SYKES, Linda J.	School Office Manager Alessandro High School	3/4/13
VARGAS, Alma D.	Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant	6/10/12

	District Wide	EFFECTIVE
RESIGNATION cont.		
WILLIAMSON, Gary L.	Custodian I Maintenance & Operations	5/31/13
WRIGHT, Shaina E.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Family Tree Learning Center Helen Hunt Jackson School	3/13/13
RETIREMENT		
WILLIAMSON, Gary L.	Custodian I Maintenance & Operations	6/1/13
RETURNING ATHLETIC COACH	ſ	
DAVIDSON, Adam	Hemet High School	2012-2013 School Year
GODFREDSON, Brianne	Tahquitz High School	2012-2013 School Year
LANSING, Travis A.	West Valley High School	2012-2013 School Year
LOPEZ, Hector	Tahquitz High School	2012-2013 School Year
WALLENDA, Kellye	Tahquitz High School	2012-2013 School Year
ZAMBRANO JR., Arthur	Tahquitz High School	2012-2013 School Year
SATURDAY SCHOOL INSTRUCT	FIONAL AIDE	
TIBBITS, Amber Y.	District-Wide	1/26/13
TERMINATION (T.B. NON-COMPLIANCE)		
EMPLOYEE #217696 EMPLOYEE #183976	EMPLOYEE #217326 EMPLOYEE #217385 EMPLOYEE #217722	3/6/13
VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC COACH	l	
CORDOVA, Vanessa TIBBITS, Amber Y.	West Valley High School Tahquitz High School	2012-2013 School Year 2012-2013 School Year

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 12-15.

LP:Im